

SHEET

101992183	
To the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 - 4-0 Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
R.F. TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Name: VISLINK, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 101 Billerica Avenue, Building 6
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	City: North Billerica State: MA Zip: 01862
Execution Date: December 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Ddate</u>	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/126946	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Debot D. Kueler For	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Name: Robert D. Kucler, Esq.  REED SMITH LLP	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Charge any deficiency to deposit account</li> </ul>
Address: P.O. Box 488	8. Deposit account number:  18-0582
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document.  Robert D. Kucler	
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000060 09126946

40.00 OP 01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0332** 



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R.F. TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R.F. TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "VISLINK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3254657 8100

010671276

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1531063

DATE: 12-28-01

PATENT

REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0333

4\$Pa PEPOF OF AWARE 23 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:05 PM 12/27/2001 010671276 - 3254657

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATION OF INCORPORATION

OF

## R.F. Technology, Inc.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

R.F. Technology, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is R.F. Technology, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, is hereby amended by amending ARTICLE FIRST thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE FIRST NAME

- 1.1 The name of the corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is Vislink, Inc.
- 3. The amendment herein effected has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and was adopted by the Board of Directors and authorized by the written consent of the stockholders of not less than a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock entitled to vote thereon, and due notice of the action so taken has been given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing, pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed my name and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, as of this 27th day of December, 2001.

R.F. Technology, Inc.

By:

Ian Scott-Gall President

DACE HOOF 19, 2001 THIS ATTINE

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0334